

16.9.2020

Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Through Video Conferencing.

CMP No.7712 of 2019

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/ respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application. However, in the meanwhile, operation and execution of the judgment and Decree dated 27.9.2018 passed by learned District Judge, Solan in Civil Appeal No.43-S/13 of 2016 and judgment and Decree dated 7.7.2016 passed by learned Civil Judge(Senior Division) Kasauli, District Solan, H.P. in Civil Suit No.16/1 of 2013 tilted as *Gurmeet versus Nathu Ram and others*, shall remain stayed.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

September 16, 2020
(Shankar)