

RSA No. 373 of 2019

06.03.2021 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the case is adjourned. As prayed for, list for hearing on 26th April, 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2021
(bhupender)