

**27.04.2021**

**Present:** Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani  
Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

**(Through Video Conference)**

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellant,  
list for hearing after three weeks. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 27, 2021  
(narender)