

20.08.2021 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.
 Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As payed for, list for consideration after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 20, 2021
(bhupender)