

RSA No. 373 of 2019

23.09.2021 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 373 of 2019

As prayed for, list for admission on 25th October, 2021. Record be called for.

CMP No. 7712 of 2019

Interim to continue and in addition, both the parties to maintain status *quo qua* the suit land.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 23, 2021
(bhupender)