

**RSA No.373 of 2019**

25.10.2021 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr.Advocate, with  
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
  
Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for  
the parties prayed for and are permitted to peruse the  
record. List after four weeks. Interim to continue.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

October 25, 2021  
(Rishi)