

Nathu Ram Versus Gurmeet & Others

RSA No. 373 of 2019

19.07.2022 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, list for hearing after three weeks.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 19, 2022
(narender)