

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet and Ors.

RSA No.373 of 2019

17.03.2023 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)

Judge

March 17, 2023

(Rishi)