

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet and others

RSA No. 373 of 2019

24.05.2023 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties,
hearing of the appeal is deferred by four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 24, 2023
(narender)