

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet

RSA No. 373 of 2019

07.07.2023

Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file power of attorney.

List on 22nd August, 2023.

July 07, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge