

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet & others

RSA No. 373 of 2019

22.08.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Basant Lal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6 has not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.

Thereafter, the matter be listed for admission-hearing.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 22, 2023
(ravinder)