

Nathu Ram Vs. Guemeet & Ors.

RSA No.373 of 2019

09.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is pre-occupied in some other Court.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

November 09, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge