

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet & Ors.

RSA No. 373/2019

04.01.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to procure fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 6, as Ms. Devyani Sharma, has now been designated as Senior Advocate.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

4th January, 2024
(raman)