

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet & ors

RSA No. 373 of 2019

27.3.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

List for hearing on admission on 15.5.2024,
as prayed for.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 27, 2024
(kalpana)