

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet & Ors.
RSA No. 373 of 2019

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 6.

Respondent No.1 stated to be dead.

The Court stands informed that the cause title
become defective as respondent No.1 has expired.
Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays that the case be
taken up after three weeks, so that appropriate steps can
be taken. Ordered accordingly. List after three weeks, as
prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 16, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)