

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet & Ors.

RSA No.373 of 2019

02.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 6.

Respondent No.1 is stated to be dead.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is ordered to be listed after four weeks to enable him to do the needful.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 02, 2024
(Rishi)