

**Nathu Ram v. Gurmeet & Ors.
RSA No.373 of 2019**

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 6.

Respondent No.1 is stated to be dead.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that steps to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1 now will be taken within a period of three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 18, 2024
(*Vinod*)