

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet & Ors.

RSA No. 373 of 2019

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for
the respondents No. 2 to 6.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to be dead.

Requisite steps for bringing on record

LRs of respondent No. 1 have not been taken.

Needful be done within a period of three weeks
from today.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 19, 2024
(Vriti)