

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet (deceased) through
LRs and others

RSA No.373 of 2019

19.05.2025 Present: Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms.Anita Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr.Basant Pal
Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a)
and 1(b).

Respondents No.2 to 6 have not been served after
registration of appeal. Therefore, fresh notices be issued to
the said respondents, returnable on next date of hearing, on
taking steps within a week.

List for consideration on 10.07.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 19, 2025
(Purohit)