

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 373 of 2019

10.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 6.

Respondents No.2 to 6 stand duly served. Mr Arvind Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on their behalf. As prayed, power of attorney on behalf of these respondents be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on ***28th August, 2025.***

July 10, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge