

**NATHU RAM Versus GURMEET (DECEASED) THROUGH
HIS LRS SHEELA AND OTHERS**

RSA-373 of 2019

28.08.2025 Present : None for the appellant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 6.

None for the appellant. In the interest of justice,
list on 03.12.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

28th August, 2025
(Pardeep)