

Nathu Ram vs. Gurmeet (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 373 of 2019

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b).

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 6.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b), the matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 3rd, 2025
(Susheel)