

Nathu Ram Vs. Gurmeet (deceased) though LRs

RSA No. 373 of 2019

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Devan Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 6.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration in the fourth week of March, 2026 after ensuing winter vacation.

06th January, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge